Substitute Form PTO -1595 RECO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		Patent Docket No. JP920010306US2		
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Execution date:					
TATSUMI TSUCHIYA YUHSUKE MATSUMOTO TAKAAKI MUROKAWA	<u>SEPTEMBER 10, 2002</u> <u>SEPTEMBER 11, 2002</u> <u>SEPTEMBER 10, 2002</u>				
NAOKI FUJII	SEPTEMBER 25, 2002				
TAKUYA SATOH	<u>SEPTEMBER 12, 2002</u>				
YASUHIRO MITA	<u>SEPTEMBER 17, 2002</u>				
HIROYASU TSUCHIDA	<u>SEPT</u>	EMBER 11, 20	002		
YOSHIO UEMATSU	SEPT	SEPTEMBER 11, 2002			
2. Name and address of receiving party(i	es): 3. Nature	3. Nature of conveyance:			
Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Net B.V. Locatellikade 1 Parnassustoren 1070 AZ Amsterdam The Netherlands	<u>✓</u> Assig	nment ity Agreement	<u></u>	Merger Change of Name	
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s);	Execution/F	iling/Issu	e Date	
☐ New Patent Application, execution date of application  Execution Date  ### Application Number 10/459.343 6/11/04					
✓ Patent Application Number: 10/4	59,343		ng Date		
Patent Number:		Issi	ue Date		
Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Customer Number 48583  Michael E. Noe, Jr.	☐ End ✓ Aut ✓ Aut account	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to charge any deficiency to depo		deposit account	
Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. P.O. Box 61389	8. Depos				
Houston, Texas 77208-1389	50-258 (Attach	50-2587 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Michael E. Noe Name of Person Signing  December 13, 2004  Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4					

## DOCKET NO. JP920010306US1

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Tatsumi Tsuchiya of Ayase-shi

and of Kanagawa-ken, Japan;

(2) Yuhsuke Matsumoto of Fujisawa-shi

and of Kanagawa-ken, Japan;

(3) <u>Takaaki Murokawa</u> of <u>Fujisawa-shi</u>

and of Kanagawa-ken, Japan;

(4) Naoki Fujii of Fujisawa-shi

and of Kanagawa-ken, Japan;

(5) Takuya Satoh of Miura-gun

and of Kanagawa-ken, Japan;

(6) Yasubiro Mita of Fujisawa-shi

and of Kanagawa-ken, Japan;

(7) Hiroyasu Tsuchida of Fujisawa-shi

and of Kanagawa-ken, Japan; and

(8) Yoshio Uematsu of Fujisawa-shi

and of Kanagawa-ken, Japan

have invented certain improvements in

## INTEGRATED LEAD SUSPENSION: ILS AND CONSTRUCTION METHOD

and executed	respectively, a Unit	ted States patent application t	herefor on (Date II	iventors Signed
Declaration)		Sep / 10	, 2002;	
/23	CK//1	2002.(3)	Sep / (0	, 2002;
(4)	Seb/2.5	2002.(5)	500/12-	, 2002;
(6)	Sep/17	, 2002,(7)	SETS ///	, 2002;
(8)	SEP/11	, 2002,	( )	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor,

Page 1 of 3

## DOCKET NO. JP920010306US1

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at <u>Fuji Sawa</u> on <u>Dep / 10</u> , 2002.	
(2) Signed at Full sawa on Sep/1 2002.	suchiya
Thouke mateum of Yuhsuke Mateum (3) Signed at Fujisawa on Sep / 10 2002.	tsumoto
Takaaki Hurokama  Takaaki Mu  (4) Signed at Fuji sawa on Sep/25 2002.	ırokawa
(5) Signed at Fusisawa on Sop/cz 2002.	
Takoya Satah	ya Satol

Page 2 of 3

Yoshio Uematsu

	DOCKE	T NO. JP920010306US1
	Manhor Mira	Yasuhiro Mita
7) Signed at	Fujisawa on SEP/11	, 2002.
	Hirogan Tartida	Hiroyasu Tsuchida
(8) Signed at	Tusisava on Sep /11	, 2002.

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 12/13/2004**